## 506377373 12/01/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6424129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIAN MA	09/14/2020
JIANFEN JING	09/14/2020
JUNYA YANG	09/14/2020
KAI SONG	09/14/2020
XINYUAN CAI	09/14/2020
GUOHAO WANG	09/14/2020
YING YAO	09/14/2020
PENGCHENG BIAN	09/14/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANJI MICROELECTRONICS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1ST - 3RD FLOOR BUILDING E NO.889 BIBO ROAD
Internal Address:	ZHANGJIANG HI-TECH PARK PUDONG NEW AREA
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16958391

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128767925

**Email:** martin.bruehs@dentons.com, MABIP@dentons.com,

ipt.docketchi@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15800408-000004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MONET NOEL

PATENT 506377373 REEL: 054497 FRAME: 0174

SIGNATURE:	/Monet Noel/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=ANJI004_ASN#page1.tif		
source=ANJI004_ASN#page2.tif		
source=ANJI004_ASN#page3.tif		
source=ANJI004_ASN#page4.tif		
source=ANJI004_ASN#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 054497 FRAME: 0175

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Jian MA, a citizen of China, Jianfen JIN, a citizen of China, Junya YANG, a citizen of China, Kai SONG, a citizen of China, Xinyuan CAI, a citizen of China, Guohao WANG, a citizen of China, Ying YAO, a citizen of China, and Pengcheng BIAN, a citizen of China, residing at 1st - 3rd Floor Building E No.889 Bibo Road, Zhangjiang Hi-tech Park Pudong New Area, Shanghai 201203, China, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### CHEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING SOLUTION

set forth in the following patent application:

U.S. Patent Application No. **16/958,391**, filed **June 26, 2020**, which is a National Stage Entry of International Patent Application No. PCT/CN2018/124049, filed December 26, 2018, which claims the benefit of Chinese Patent Application No. 201711439569.8, filed December 27, 2017;

WHEREAS, ANJI MICROELECTRONICS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD., having a business address at 1st - 3rd Floor Building E No.889 Bibo Road, Zhangjiang Hitech Park Pudong New Area, Shanghai 201203, China (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said patent application for Letters Patent, and in and to any patent applications and Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

1

112693613\V-1

PATENT REEL: 054497 FRAME: 0176 NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor by these presents do assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and patent application, and any and all non-provisional patent applications and Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, or reissues of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the European Patent Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the United States patent application above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the

2

15800408-000004

counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any

proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said patent application, or any

proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country,

including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division or

continuation of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue of any Letters

Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and

documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for

the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said

inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns.

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys and agents

of Dentons US LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and

application number of said application when known.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters

Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor

Date: 9/14/2020

Place: Sharpha:, China

Jian Ma

3

	Assignor
Date: 9/14/2020	Jianfen Jiy Jianfen JING
Place: Shanghai. Chura	viamen sing
	Assignor
Date:9 / /4 / 2020	Junya . Yang Junya YANG
Place: Shanghai , China	
	Assignor
Date: 9/14/2070	kai Song
Place: shanghai, china	Kai SONG
	Assignor
Date: 9/14/2020	Xinyuar Cai Xinyuan CAI
Date: 9/14/2020 Place: Shayhai, China	Xinyuan CAI
	Assignor
Date: 9/14 / 2020	Guohao WENG Guohao WANG
Place: Shong hai China	Guonao WANG

Assignor Date: 9/14/ww Ying YAO Place: Shanghai, China Assignor Peng Cheng Bian Pengcheng BIAN Date: 9/14/2020
Place: Shunghai, China

Assignee

ANJI MICROELECTRONICS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.

Date: 9/14/2020

Joanne Joanne Yang

Title: V. P.